



WHEREAS,

More than 1000 retired educators have devoted their time and talents to public education in our county, fostering the academic development of millions of citizens in Fulton County, Georgia; and



WHEREAS,

South Fulton Retired Educators touched and influenced the lives of generations of young people, motivating and inspiring their students to use their innate talents and abilities to the fullest, prompting them to become responsible, contributing citizens; and



WHEREAS,

South Fulton Retired Educators possess valuable knowledge and are able to use their vast experience and skill to enrich the education process in varied settings, often continuing to be a major source of insight and direction in education for our state and nation; and



WHEREAS,

for fifty years, the South Fulton Retired Educators Association has dedicated its efforts to improving the welfare of retired educators, and it has provided opportunities for them to become involved in community activities;



FULTON

NOW, *THEREFORE*, *BE IT RESOLVED*, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners recognizes South Fulton Retired Educators on their 50th anniversary for their time and commitment to bettering our country, and encourages Georgians to express their gratitude for the work done by retired educators, and does hereby proclaim Thursday, November 9, 2023 as "SOUTH FULTON RETIRED EDUCATORS APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County, Georgia.



Fulton County Board of Commissioners

Attest:

Commissioner

Clerk to the Commission